KAEMPFER CROWELL
50 Wast Liberty Street
Sulte 700
Reno, NV 88501

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of the
JERALD R. JACKSON 1975 TRUST, AS
AMENDED; and IRENE M. WINDHOLZ,
Trustee of the IRENE M. WINDHOLZ
TRUST DATED AUGUST 11, 1992,

Appellants,
Vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA STATE
ENGINEER; and EDWARD H.
GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the
GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST,

Respondents.

Supreme Court No. 67289

Electronically Filed
Apr 22 2015 09:28 a.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The law firm of Kaempfer Crowell hereby substitutes in the place and stead of

Brooke + Shaw - Zumpft as attorneys of record for Respondent EDWARD H.

GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST.

DATED this gaﬂday of April, 2015.

KAEMPFER CROWELL

ke A CA_

SEVERIN A. CARLSON

Nevada Bar No. 9373

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700

Reno, Nevada 89501

(775) 852-3900

(775) 327-2011 - facsimile
scarlson@kcnvlaw.com

New Counsel for Respondent

EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of
the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

1617628_t.docx

Page 1 of 3
Docket 67289 Document 2015-12173




KAEMPFER CROWELL
50 West Liberty Street
Suite 700
Reno, NV 89501

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE
FAMILY TRUST hereby consents to the substitution of the law firm of Kaempfer
Crowell as its attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place and stead of the
law firm of Brooke * Shaw ¢ Zumpfi.

DATED this &ay of April, 2015.

GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

o, Ll AT
EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, TRUSTE%
/

Brooke ¢ Shaw ¢ Zumpft hereby withdraws as counsel of record for Respondent

EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST in
the above-entitled action.
DATED this day of April, 2015.

BROOKE « SHAW « ZUMPFT

By:

CHARLES S. ZUMPFT

P.O. Box 2860

Minden, Nevada 89423

Former Counsel for Respondent

EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of
the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

1617628 _1.docx

Page 2 of 3




KAEMPFER CROWELL
50 West Liberty Street
Suite 700
Reno, NV 89501

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE
FAMILY TRUST hereby consents to the substitution of the law firm of Kaempfer
Crowell as its attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place and stead of the
law firm of Brooke * Shaw ¢ Zumpft.

DATED this  day of April, 2015.

GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

By:

EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, TRUSTEE

Brooke ¢ Shaw ¢ Zumpft hereby withdraws as counsel of record for Respondent
EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST in
the above-entitled action.

DATED this L—";\—day of April, 2015.

BROOKE « SHAW « ZUMPFT

By:

CHARLES'S. ZUMPFT

P.O. Box 2860

Minden, Nevada 89423

Former Counsel for Respondent

EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of
the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

1617628_1.docx

Page 2 of 3




KAEMPFER CROWELL
50 West Liberty Street
Suite 700
Reno, NV 89501

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of Kaempfer Crowell and that on the Q‘f
day of April, 2015, I deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, a true and
correct copy of the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL in an envelope addressed
to:

Gordon H. DePaoli, Esq.

Woodburn and Wedge

6100 Neil Road, Suite 500

Reno, Nevada 89511

Attorneys for Appellants

JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of the
JERALD R. JACKSON 1975 TRUST, AS
AMENDED, and IRENE M. WINDHOLZ,
Trustee of the WINDHOLZ TRUST DATED
AUGUST 11, 1992

Bryan Stockton

Senior Deputy Attorney General

100 North Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
bstockton@ag.nv.gov

Attorney for Respondent

STATE OF NEVADA STATE ENGINEER

Charles Zumpft

Brooke * Shaw * Zumpft

P.O. Box 2860

Minden, Nevada 89423
zumpft@brooke-shaw.com

Former Attorneys for Respondent

ED GROENENDYKE, Trustee of

the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

an employee of Kaempfer Crowell

1617628_1.docx

Page 3 of 3




