IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

1 2 JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of the JERALD R. JACKSON 1975 TRUST, AS 3 AMENDED; and IRENE M. WINDHOLZ, Trustee of the IRENE M. WINDHOLZ 4 TRUST DATED AUGUST 11, 1992, 5 Appellants, VS. 6 THE STATE OF NEVADA STATE 7 ENGINEER; and EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the 8 GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST, 9 Respondents. 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Supreme Court No. 67289

Electronically Filed Apr 22 2015 09:28 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The law firm of Kaempfer Crowell hereby substitutes in the place and stead of

Brooke • Shaw • Zumpft as attorneys of record for Respondent EDWARD H.

GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST.

DATED this 20th day of April, 2015.

KAEMPFER CROWELL

SEVERIN A. CARLSON

Nevada Bar No. 9373

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700

Reno, Nevada 89501

(775) 852-3900

(775) 327-2011 - facsimile

scarlson@kcnvlaw.com

New Counsel for Respondent

EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST

22

617628_1.docx

1	Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE
2	FAMILY TRUST hereby consents to the substitution of the law firm of Kaempfer
3	Crowell as its attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place and stead of the
4	law firm of Brooke • Shaw • Zumpft.
5	DATED this 10th day of April, 2015.
6	GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST
7	By: Edwardt, Groenener Suns
8	EDWARD H. GROENENDÝKE, TRUSTEE
9	
10	Brooke • Shaw • Zumpft hereby withdraws as counsel of record for Respondent
11	EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST in
12	the above-entitled action.
13	DATED this day of April, 2015.
14	BROOKE • SHAW • ZUMPFT
15	Devi
16	By:CHARLES S. ZUMPFT
17	P.O. Box 2860 Minden, Nevada 89423
	Former Counsel for Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of
18	the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST
19	
20	
21	
22	

1	Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE
2	FAMILY TRUST hereby consents to the substitution of the law firm of Kaempfer
3	Crowell as its attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place and stead of the
4	law firm of Brooke • Shaw • Zumpft.
5	DATED this day of April, 2015.
6	GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST
7	
8	By:EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, TRUSTEE
9	
10	Brooke • Shaw • Zumpft hereby withdraws as counsel of record for Respondent
11	EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST in
12	the above-entitled action.
13	DATED this 14 ⁺ day of April, 2015.
14	BROOKE • SHAW • ZUMPFT
15	By:
16	CHARLES S. ZUMPFT P.O. Box 2860
17	Minden, Nevada 89423
18	Former Counsel for Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST
19	the GROENDIKE FAMILI IRUSI
20	
21	
22	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	2,87
2	I hereby certify that I am an employee of Kaempfer Crowell and that on the $\frac{24^{\circ}}{2}$
3	day of April, 2015, I deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, a true and
4	correct copy of the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL in an envelope addressed
5	to:
6	Gordon H. DePaoli, Esq.
	Woodburn and Wedge
7	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
	Reno, Nevada 89511
8	Attorneys for Appellants
	JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of the
9	JERALD R. JACKSON 1975 TRUST, AS
10	AMENDED, and IRENE M. WINDHOLZ, Trustee of the WINDHOLZ TRUST DATED
10	AUGUST 11, 1992
11	AUGUST 11, 1992
11	Bryan Stockton
12	Senior Deputy Attorney General
	100 North Carson Street
13	Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
	bstockton@ag.nv.gov
14	Attorney for Respondent
	STATE OF NEVADA STATE ENGINEER
15	
	Charles Zumpft
16	Brooke • Shaw • Zumpft
	P.O. Box 2860
17	Minden, Nevada 89423
10	zumpft@brooke-shaw.com
18	Former Attorneys for Respondent
10	ED GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST
19	HUE GROENDIRE FAMILI IRUSI
20	

KAEMPFER CROWELL 50 West Liberty Street Suite 700 Reno, NV 89501

22

an employee of Kaempfer Crowell